Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

08/07/2017



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 8-7-17 REI 103	3677583
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HOSSO Inc.	Name: Horseposwer Technologies Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	110 0 1 04
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 110 Canal St.
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2017	Ste. 311
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Lowell
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 01852
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/999,810 14/545,799 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 8,894,594 9,044,306 9,427,347 ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:5
Name: Michael de Angeli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (67 61 K 1.2 Kill) & 6.41) \$\psi_{\text{200.00}}\$
Street Address: 34 Court Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account xxEnclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Jamestown	8. Payment Information
State: RI Zip: 02835	
Phone Number: 401-423-3190	-
Fax Number: 401-423-3191	Deposit Account Number x04 9491x x 98/98/2917 KNGUYEN1 00000012 14999810
Email Address: mdeangeli20@gmail.com	Authorized User Name Michael de Angeli
9. Signature:	8/4/17
Signature Michael de Angeli	Notal number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:08 PM 03/27/2017 FILED 01:08 PM 03/27/2017 SR 20172033384 - File Number 6285853

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

. 1324

undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Horsepower Technologies Inc. , a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merced into
HOSSO Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Horsepower Technologies Tro
Horsepower Technologies Inc. , a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on filing
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 110 Canal St, Ste 311
Lowell, MA 01852 , an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
Tide: President

PATENT REEL: 043493 FRAME: 0128

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HOSSO INC.", A RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HORSEPOWER TECHNOLOGIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HORSEPOWER TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

A STATE OF THE STA

6285853 8100M SR# 20172033384

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202270212 Date: 03-27-17

PATENT REEL: 043493 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 08/07/2017